Facility and Support Services

600 West 4th Street

Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003
fss @ scottcountyiowa.com
(563) 326-8738 Voice (563) 328-3245 Fax



December 23, 2014

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

From: Dave Donovan, Director

Facility and Support Services

Subj: Vehicle Replacement for the Sheriff's Office

In the current fiscal year Capital Plan, there is funding to replace a full-sized transport van for the Jail Division of the Sheriff's Office. This is the vehicle that is equipped to securely transport detainees to and from other correctional facillities. The current vehicle is an extended wheelbase, full sized van that is eight years old with over 150,000 miles. The Sheriff's Office has requested replacement with a similar vehicle.

The Purchasing Division solicited bids for this purchase. Below summarizes the bid results:

Dealer	Year/Make/Model	Purchase Price
Green Buick GMC	2015 GMC Savanna	\$27,279.07 (1)
Reynolds Motors	2015 Ford E-350	\$28,061.28

1) Apparent low bid – recommended for award

We recommend award to the low bid from Green Buick GMC for a 2015 GMC Savanna 3500 Extended Wheelbase van at the amount listed above. This purchase is funded in the current fiscal year in the vehicle replacement portion of the Capital Improvements Plan.

CC: Sheriff Conard
Lt. Bryce Schmidt
Jerry Brundies
Barb Schloemer
David Farmer

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 30, 2014

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF A JAIL TRANSPORT VAN FROM GREEN BUICK/GMC IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$27,279.07.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bids for the replacement of an extended wheelbase Jail Transport Van are approved and hereby awarded to Green Buick/GMC in the total amount of \$27,279.07.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.